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HOMELESS HOUSING AND ASSISTANCE CORPORATION 
Board Officials 

 
 
Members 
 
Sharon Devine – Chairwoman of HHAC 

Executive Deputy Commissioner 
NYS Office of Temporary and Disability Assistance 
40 North Pearl Street, 16th Floor 
Albany, New York 12243 
Phone:  518-474-9475 
Email: Sharon.Devine@otda.ny.gov 
Donna.Forino@otda.ny.gov 
 
Linda Glassman – Designee of Sharon Devine 

 Deputy Commissioner 
NYS Office of Temporary and Disability Assistance 
40 North Pearl Street, 10th Floor 
Albany, New York 12243 
Phone:  518-402-3741 
Email: linda.glassman@otda.ny.gov 

 
Dr. Ann Marie T. Sullivan – HHAC Board Member 

Acting Commissioner 
NYS Office of Mental Health 
44 Holland Ave, 8th Fl 
Albany, NY  12229 
Phone:  518-474-4403 
Email:  Ann.Sullivan@omh.ny.gov 
(Executive Assistant:  Renee Bott): 518-474-7056 Renee.Bott@omh.ny.gov 

 
Moira Tashjian – Designee of Commissioner Dr. Ann Marie T. Sullivan 
NYS Office of Mental Health 
44 Holland Ave, 8th Fl 
Albany, NY  12229 
Phone: 518-474-5191 
Email:  Moira.Tashjian@omh.ny.gov 
 

James Lupoli - Designee of Commissioner Dr. Ann Marie T. Sullivan 
NYS Office of Mental Health 
44 Holland Ave, 8th Fl 
Albany, NY  12229 
Phone: 
Email: James.Lupoli@omh.ny.gov 
 

William Thompson –HHAC Board Member 
 Chairman 
 NYS Housing Finance Agency 
 25 Beaver St 
 New York, NY  10004 
 Email:  
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 Sean Fitzgerald – Designee of William Thompson 
 NYS Homes & Community Renewal  
 38-40 State Street 

Hampton Plaza, 8th Floor 
Albany, NY 12207 
Email: sfitzgerald@nyshcr.org 

 
Arlene Gonzalez-Sanchez – Advisory Member 

Commissioner 
NYS Office of Alcoholism and Substance Abuse Services 
1450 Western Ave. 
Albany, NY  12203-3526 
Phone:  518-457-2061 (Secretary Dawn Testo) 
Email: Arlenesanchez@oasas.ny.gov 
Dawn.Testo@oasas.ny.gov 

 
 Mary Ann DiChristopher – Representative of Arlene Gonzalez-Sanchez 
 NYS Office of Alcoholism and Substance Abuse Services 
 1450 Western Ave. 
 Albany, NY  12203-3526 
 MaryAnnDiChristopher@oasas.ny.gov 
 
Officers 
 
President – vacant  
NYS Office of Temporary and Disability Assistance 
40 North Pearl Street 10-B 
Albany, New York 12243 
 
Brett Hebner – Vice President 
NYS Office of Temporary and Disability Assistance 
40 North Pearl Street 10-B 
Albany, New York 12243 
Phone: 518-486-3433 
Email:  Brett.hebner@otda.ny.gov 
 
Barbara Roff – Comptroller 
NYS Office of Temporary and Disability Assistance 
40 North Pearl St., 10-B 
Albany, New York 12243 
Phone:  518-486-6102 
Email:  Barbara.Roff@otda.ny.gov 
 

Scott Kunkler - Assistant Comptroller 
NYS Office of Temporary and Disability Assistance 
40 North Pearl St., 10-B 
Albany, New York 12243 
Phone: 518-473-1099 
Email:  Scott.Kunkler@otda.ny.gov 
 
Dana Greenberg – Secretary 
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NYS Office of Temporary and Disability Assistance 
40 North Pearl St., 10-B 
Albany, NY  12243 
Phone:  518-473-2587 
Email: Dana.Greenberg@otda.ny.gov 
 
Brenda McAteer – Assistant Secretary 
NYS Office of Temporary and Disability Assistance 
40 North Pearl St., 10-B 
Albany, NY  12243 
Phone:  518-486-7797 
Email: Brenda.McAteer@otda.ny.gov 
 
Krista Rock - Counsel 
NYS Office of Temporary and Disability Assistance 
40 North Pearl Street, 16th floor 
Albany, New York 12243 
Phone:  518-474-9502 
Email: Krista.rock@otda.ny.gov 
 
Karen Martin -   Treasurer 
NYS Office of Temporary and Disability Assistance 
40 North Pearl Street, 14th floor 
Albany, New York 12243 
Phone:  518-473-3169 
Email:  karen.marting@otda.ny.gov 
 
John Siniapkin – Assistant Treasurer 
NYS Office of Temporary and Disability Assistance 
40 North Pearl Street, 14th Floor 
Albany, New York 12243 
Phone:  518-474-4076 
Email: john.siniapkin@otda.ny.gov 
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